F J BENJAMIN HOLDINGS LTD (Company Registration No.: 197301125N)

From SGX.com Company Announcements

* Asterisks denote mandatory information

MISCELLANEOUS

"DISCLAIMER:- This announcement was prepared and issued by the below mentioned listed issuer to the Exchange. The Exchange assumes no responsibility for the correctness of any of the statements made, opinions expressed or reports contained in this announcement and is posting this announcement on SGXNET for the sole purpose of dissemination only. In the event of any queries or clarification required in respect of any matters arising from this announcement, such queries are to be made to the listed issuer directly and not to the Exchange. The Exchange shall not be liable for any losses or damages howsoever arising as a result of the circulation, publication and dissemination of this announcement."

Name of Announcer *	F J BENJAMIN HOLDINGS LTD
Company Registration No.	197301125N
Announcement submitted on behalf of	F J BENJAMIN HOLDINGS LTD
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	F J BENJAMIN HOLDINGS LTD
Announcement is submitted by *	Karen Chong Mee Keng
Designation *	Joint Company Secretary
Date & Time of Broadcast	26-Jan-2010 12:37:10
Announcement No.	00019

>> ANNOUNCEMENT DETAILS

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *	COMPLETION OF DISPOSAL OF HENDERSON PROPERTIES AT 211 HENDERSON ROAD
Description	 Further to the announcement released on 1 December 2009, the Board of Directors of F J Benjamin Holdings Ltd wishes to announce the completion of sale of its properties at #09-04, #10-03, #10-04 of 211 Henderson Road, Singapore 159552 (the "Henderson Properties") to Matilda Investment Pte Ltd. By Order of the Board Karen Chong Mee Keng Joint Company Secretary
Attachments	Total size = 0 (2048K size limit recommended)